LAOFAC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

Held on Sunday 16™ September 2018
Half Metrics and Head to Head Handicap Adjusted Competition

Organiser : Alan Zenthon
Fine overcast conditions with a blustery at times cross wind. Despite this 6 New Club Records were
made, subject to ratification by our RO.
Score Xss+10s Hits
Junior Boy Under 14 Recurve - Half Metric V
Ist Jack Joyce Martindale 278 0 0 57 Club Record

Junior Boy Under 16 Barebow - Half Metric [V
Ist Mehdi Dewan 439 0 6 68 Club Record

Ladies Long Bow - Half Metric II
Ist Gill Brown 256 0 0 52 Club Record

Ladies Recurve - Half Metric 11

Ist Christina Kent 506 2 8 71
2nd Kim Blakebrough 488 0 2 71
3rd Nik Theakston 438 0 1 69

Ladies Compound - Half Metric II

Ist Hannah Powe 619 10 19 71 Club Record
2nd Faye Balcombe 540 4 8 70

Gents Long Bow - Half Metric II

Ist Neill Brown 270 1 1 71

2nd Chris Lockwood 234 0 2 48

Gents Barebow - Half Metric II
Ist Alan Zenthon 361 1 2 65 Club Record
2nd Rob Sansome 359 0 3 63

Gents Recurve - Half Metric IV
Ist Ryan Cornwell 454 0 3 68 Club Record

Gents Recurve - Half Metric 1T

Ist Tim Frost 516 1 2 72
2nd Chris Stone 510 1 6 72
3rd Matt Lester 490 1 4 71
4th John Sanderson 226 0 0 50
Gents Compound - Half Metric II

Ist Jon Knowles 622 4 19 70
2nd John Holdcroft 582 2 12 69

Overall Junior Winner on Handicap
Mehdi Dewan

Grateful thanks are due to: Our Lady Paramount Mrs Sanderson; Field Captain Vic Simpson; the
Martindale family & Rafi Dewan for cooking duties: Teas & Coffees Nik Theakston & John
Holdcroft; and finally, all members for being the field party and washing up afterwards.



LAOFAC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

Held on Sunday 16™ September 2018
Half Metrics and Head to Head Handicap Adjusted Competition

Preliminary Round Head to Heads

16th seed Rob Sansome
15th seed Alan Zenthon
14th seed Nik Theakston

First Round Head to Heads
Ist seed Hannah Powe

8th seed  Tim Frost

4th seed Neill Brown

Sth seed  Christina Kent
2nd seed Gill Brown

7th seed  John Holdcroft
3rd seed Jon Knowles

6th seed  Kim Blakebrough

Quarter Final Head to Heads
Hannah Powe
Neill Brown
Gill Brown
Nik Theakston
Semi Final Head to Heads
Hannah Powe
Gill Brown
Final Head to Heads
Neill Brown

Winner of Claret Jug

51
57 -3x10
51

55
49
47
48
51-2x10
22
42
48

57
50
48
47

47
47

50 -2x10

17th seed Ryan Cornwell
18th seed Jack Joyce Martindale
19th seed John Sanderson

16th seed Rob Sansome
9th seed Chris Lockwood

13th seed Matt Lester

12th seed Mehdi Dewan
15th seed Alan Zenthon
10th seed Chris Stone
14th seed Nik Theakston
11th seed Faye Balcombe

Tim Frost
Christina Kent
Chris Stone

Kim Blakebrough

Neill Brown
Kim Blakebrough

Kim Blakebrough

Losers from the First Round Competed for the Plate Trophy

Plate Preliminary Round Head to Heads

Chris Lockwood
John Holdcroft
Faye Balcombe

Plate Quarter Final Head to Heads

Rob Sansome
Matt Lester
Alan Zenthon
Jon Knowles

Plate Semi Final Head to Heads

Rob Sansome
Alan Zenthon
Plate Final Head to Heads
Mehdi Dewan
Winner of Plate

50
40
47

48 - 2x10
42
47
52

48
47

55

Ryan Cornwell
Jack Joyce Martindale
John Sanderson

Chris Lockwood
Mehdi Dewan
John Holdcroft
Faye Balcombe

Mehdi Dewan
Jon Knowles

Alan Zenthon

35
30
44

48
39
46
42
51
49
44
37

44
49
39
49

49
51

50

32
11
30

48
49
43
43

51
43

49

- 1x10



