#### LAOFAC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

### Held on Sunday 16<sup>th</sup> September 2018 Half Metrics and Head to Head Handicap Adjusted Competition

Organiser: Alan Zenthon

Fine overcast conditions with a blustery at times cross wind. Despite this 6 New Club Records were made, subject to ratification by our RO.

, ,	is to runneum of our rec-	Score	Xs 's +	- 10s	Hits				
Junior Boy U	Jnder 14 Recurve - Half Metric V Jack Joyce Martindale	278	0	0	57	Club Record			
Junior Boy Under 16 Barebow - Half Metric IV									
1st	Mehdi Dewan	439	0	6	68	Club Record			
Ladies Long Bow - Half Metric II									
1st	Gill Brown	256	0	0	52	Club Record			
Ladies Recurve - Half Metric II									
1st	Christina Kent	506	2	8	71				
2nd	Kim Blakebrough	488	0	2	71				
3rd	Nik Theakston	438	0	1	69				
Ladies Compound - Half Metric II									
1st	Hannah Powe	619	10	19	71	Club Record			
2nd	Faye Balcombe	540	4	8	70				
Gents Long Bow - Half Metric II									
1st	Neill Brown	270	1	1	71				
2nd	Chris Lockwood	234	0	2	48				
Gents Barebow - Half Metric II									
1st	Alan Zenthon	361	1	2	65	Club Record			
2nd	Rob Sansome	359	0	3	63				
Gents Recurve - Half Metric IV									
1st	Ryan Cornwell	454	0	3	68	Club Record			
Gents Recur	ve - Half Metric II								
1st	Tim Frost	516	1	2	72				
2nd	Chris Stone	510	1	6	72				
3rd	Matt Lester	490	1	4	71				
4th	John Sanderson	226	0	0	50				
Gents Compound - Half Metric II									
1st	Jon Knowles	622	4	19	70				
2nd	John Holdcroft	582	2	12	69				

#### Overall Junior Winner on Handicap

Mehdi Dewan

Grateful thanks are due to: Our Lady Paramount Mrs Sanderson; Field Captain Vic Simpson; the Martindale family & Rafi Dewan for cooking duties: Teas & Coffees Nik Theakston & John Holdcroft; and finally, all members for being the field party and washing up afterwards.

## LAOFAC CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

# Held on Sunday 16<sup>th</sup> September 2018 Half Metrics and Head to Head Handicap Adjusted Competition

Preliminary Round Head to Heads											
16th seed	Rob Sansome	51	17th seed	Ryan Cornwell	35						
15th seed	Alan Zenthon	57 - 3x10	18th seed	Jack Joyce Martindale	30						
14th seed	Nik Theakston	51	19th seed	John Sanderson	44						
First Round Head to Heads											
1st seed	Hannah Powe	55	16th seed	Rob Sansome	48						
8th seed	Tim Frost	49	9th seed	Chris Lockwood	39						
4th seed	Neill Brown	47	13th seed	Matt Lester	46						
5th seed	Christina Kent	48	12th seed	Mehdi Dewan	42						
2nd seed	Gill Brown	51 - 2x10	15th seed	Alan Zenthon	51 - 1x10						
7th seed	John Holdcroft	22	10th seed	Chris Stone	49						
3rd seed	Jon Knowles	42	14th seed	Nik Theakston	44						
6th seed	Kim Blakebrough	48	11th seed	Faye Balcombe	37						
Quarter Final Head to Heads											
	Hannah Powe	57		Tim Frost	44						
	Neill Brown	50		Christina Kent	49						
	Gill Brown	48		Chris Stone	39						
	Nik Theakston	47		Kim Blakebrough	49						
Semi Final Head to Heads											
	Hannah Powe	47		Neill Brown	49						
	Gill Brown	47		Kim Blakebrough	51						
Final Head to Heads											
	Neill Brown	50 -2x10		Kim Blakebrough	50						
	Winner of Claret Jug										
Losers from the First Round Competed for the Plate Trophy											
Plate Prelin	minary Round Head to H	leads									
	Chris Lockwood	50		Ryan Cornwell	32						
	John Holdcroft	40		Jack Joyce Martindale	11						
	Faye Balcombe	47		John Sanderson	30						
Plate Quarter Final Head to Heads											
	Rob Sansome	48 - 2x10		Chris Lockwood	48						
	Matt Lester	42		Mehdi Dewan	49						
	Alan Zenthon	47		John Holdcroft	43						
	Jon Knowles	52		Faye Balcombe	43						
Plate Semi Final Head to Heads											
	Rob Sansome	48		Mehdi Dewan	51						
	Alan Zenthon	47		Jon Knowles	43						
Plate Final Head to Heads											
	Mehdi Dewan	55		Alan Zenthon	49						
	Winner of Plate										